



Provider Notice

The updated Virginia Department of Medical Assistance Services (DMAS) Medicaid reimbursement schedule with rates effective July 1, 2017 is posted to the [Magellan of Virginia](#) website. It can be accessed from the [For Providers](#) tab on the [Claims/Eligibility/Auths/Rates](#) webpage.

If you have any questions, please contact Magellan Healthcare of Virginia's customer service at 1-800-424-4046.

Thank you.